- RESOLUTION NO. 603 EMERGENCY BUDGET EXTENSION MASON COUNTY FAIR

WHEREAS, according to a Notice of Hearing, adopted by the undersigned on the 22nd day of March, 1976, stating that an extension to the County Fair Budget was necessary in order to expend a \$12,000.00 grant received from the State Department of Agriculture for the County Fair, to be used to install 3,600 feet of 6-inch waterline from the Port of Shelton water system to the fairgrounds; and

WHEREAS, in the judgment of the Board of County Commissioners it is in the best interest of Mason County that provision be made for those expenditures; and

WHEREAS, it was Ordered that a Hearing on said emergency extension to the County Fair Budget be held at 11:00 A. M., Monday, April 26, 1976, at a regular session of the Board, at which time and place no one appeared to object to the granting of the emergency extension to the budget for the above purpose and amount;

THEREFORE, BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, the above emergency extension to the County Fair Budget is hereby approved.

DATED this 3rd day of May, 1976.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

CHAIRMAN
William O Kunter

ATTEST:

Auditor & Clerk of the Board.

cc: Cmmrs.

Auditor

Fair Board

Iva

Eva

Scott Ballentine

Treasurer